Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Unova U.K. Limited				04/22/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Magus GmbH	1			
Street Address:	Grabenstrass	e 42			
City:	Zug				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAI	ND			
Postal Code:	6001				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3				
Property Ty	ире		Number		
Patent Number:		58912	55		5891255
Patent Number:		57460	83		589
Patent Number:		57406	91		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				\$120.00
					5 LS
Fax Number:	(212)806				
	<i>e sent via US</i> 212-806		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		Ö
Phone: Email:	212-806 afisher@		sk com		
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	180 Mai				
Address Line 2:			ock & Lavan LLP		
Address Line 4:			IEW YORK 10038		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Jeffrey M. Mann		
Total Attachments: 6					
source=UnovaUK_1#p					
source=UnovaUK_2#p					
source=UnovaUK_3#p	age1.tif			PATENT	

source=UnovaUK_4#page1.tif source=UnovaUK_5#page1.tif source=UnovaUK_6#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNOVA U.K. LIMITED registered in England and doing business at 26 Temple Street, Aylesbury, Bucks, HP20 2RQ, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States patents listed on Schedule A (collectively the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, MAGUS GmbH, a company located and doing business at Grabenstrasse 42, 6001 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Patents, including the improvements and the applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase and Sale Agreement dated March 17,2005, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR does also hereby assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives or other assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the full and exclusive interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, documents, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts, at ASSIGNEE's sole cost and expense, that (1) the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents in the ASSIGNEE; (2) may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Patents herein assigned; and (3) the ASSIGNEE may require in any legal action that ASSIGNEE may take regarding the protection of the rights of ASSIGNEE in the Patents.

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the ASSIGNOR.

And ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the Patents and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

SSL-DOCS1 1558682v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed effective as of the 21^{51} day of AFRIL, 2005 by its duly authorized officer.

UNOVA U.K. LIMITED.

Title: ______ <u>Director</u> Date: _______

(CORPORATE SEAL)

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York

On this 21^{t} day of APPIL, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Cathy</u> Younger, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the <u>Director</u> of the above noted corporation and that he was duly authorized to execute the same as the act of and on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires: 817106

TARA M. NYACK Notary Public, State of New York No. 01NY6046181 Qualified in Suffolk County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires 8-7-20 Ob

	MAGUS GmbH.
By:	James Mangamin
Title:	Executive Vice President
The.	Executive vice president
Date:	4-22-05

(CORPORATE SEAL)

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York

On this $2n^{d}$ day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>brues Benjamin</u>, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the <u>Executive UP</u> of the above noted corporation and that he was duly authorized to execute the same as the act of and on behalf of said corporation.

)

)

Notar Public

My Commission Expires: 817106

TARA M. NYACK Notary Public, State of New York No. 01NY6046181 Qualified in Suffolk County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires 8-7-2006

SCHEDULE A

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0556

)
Application
Filing
Patent
Issue
Publication
Expiration

н.,

Granted 08/875474 08-Feb-1996 5891255 Title: Automated Vibratory Swarf Removal Unit

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0557

Granted Title: I	Country: U Granted Title: H	Status
Granted 08/687503 Title: Hemming Machine	Country: US United States of America Granted 08/693320 13-Feb Title: Hemming Machine	Application Number
13-Feb-1995 5740691	f America 13-Feb-1995 5746083	Filing Patent Date Number
21-Apr-1998	05-May-1998	Issue Date
		Publication Number/Date
21-Apr-2015	05-May-2015	Expiration Date

•

2 of 2